9.2.4 Grades 4-6   1:30 (effective July 1, 2024) 

9.2.5 Secondary staff will be based on District-wide class average of 1:32.   

9.2.5.1 Effective with the 2018-2019 school year, the maximum 

number of students per instructional day per Bargaining Unit 

Member, shall not exceed one hundred ninety-two (192) 

students in grades 7 and 8 on a seven (7) period schedule and 

one hundred sixty (160) in regular classes grades 9-12 at 

Dinuba High School, based on a six (6) period schedule. 

9.2.6 The District shall abide by State of California regulations on Special

[...]

15.8 The 2023-2024 salary schedule shall be increased by one and one hundred twenty 

five hundredths percent (1.125%) effective with the start of the 2024-2025 school 

year. 

15.8.1 Effective July 1, 2016, the length of the school year will continue to be one 

hundred eighty-five (185) days except for those Bargaining Unit Members 

under contract for services beyond the one hundred eighty-five (185) days. 

15.8.1.1 Effective July 1, 2016, there will be one hundred eighty-one 

(181) instructional days and four (4) professional days. The 

scheduled January 9, 2017, professional day will be an 

instructional day. 

15.8.1.2 The instructional calendar will remain at one hundred eighty-

one (181) days for regular classroom Bargaining Unit Members 

unless both the Association and the District agree that the 

length of the instructional calendar will convert to one 

hundred eighty (180) days. 

15.8.1.3 If the instructional calendar is reduced from one hundred 

eighty-one (181) days to one hundred eighty (180) days, the 

salary schedule will be reduced by one percent (1.00%). 

15.8.1.4 Bargaining Unit Members are eligible to receive an additional, 

one time, one percent (1.00%) bonus off the 2016-2017 

revised Salary Schedule upon completion of six (6.00) hours of